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WHEREAS, Smt. Snant) Devi, Manager, of Lhe Managing Sociaty, namely, Shri Thakusji
Maharal Mabavidyalyd Samiti, Herwal, Distt. Hardol Uttar Pradesh had made application
for recognition to slart B, £4. course in the name of the Institution, namely, Shr Thakur)l
Maharaj Mahavidvalya, Safipur (Unnao) for academic session 2004-2005. In the said
application un scruting and verification, &t wad confirmed that Fixed Deposit Recsipts
towards Endowment Fund was forged by maeking alterabon fraom RS, S,000/ to Rs.
5,00,000/-. Hence, the NRC n its 88" mewsling decided 1o cancol/reject the sald
applicaton.

2. AND WHERLAS, wide covering letter agated 11.12. 2004, Smil. Shanti Devi, the
Manger of the above Institution and Managing Society has moved fresh application for
recognition to start 8. Ed. course from acagermc session 2005-2006 in the name of the
Institution, namely, Shri Thakurp Maharal Mahavidyalya, Safipur i.e. in the same nama
as emlier. The ‘No Objection Certificare’ dated 04 Jly 2003 and land documents
attached with the earlier spplication are the same In the present application.

3 AND WHEREAS, the NRC In itz 90" meeting has taken a general decicion that new
applications received Mrom such Institutionsy socleties whose applications submittad n
previous years could not e grantad due to submissions of fraudulent documents be not
considerad.

-+, AND THEREFORE, m terms of 2bove decisian of NRC, the abowve application,
secking recognition ta start 8 B cowrse (s hereby refused.

5. Concaquently, the Inctitution shall not admil any studemt In B. Ed course and tha
examining body shall neither grant sMiation to the Imtitutien nor heold examination,
whather provisional or otherwise for the B. Ed course I conducted by the said Institution
unless e Institution is granted permission for the said course by the NRONCTE,

6. In dccordante with section 17 (4) of the NCTE aAct, 1993, Lhe qualification in
teacher education, nginely B. Ed., ollwned purauant lu such course or training in the
above institulion shall not be Lreated as valid yuallfication for purposes of employment
under the Cenural Government, any State Government or University, or In any Schoal,
College or other educational body sded by the Central Government or any Stale
Govemment,

7. Further, If the Institution is nol satisfied by Lhis arder, R can prefer an appeal
before National Counc| for Teacher Educatinn, Hans Bhawan, Wing-11, 1, Bahadur Shah
Zafar Marg, Near 1ITO, New Nelhl- 110002 against this arder Uy orn 16 of NCTE
Act, 1993, witlyin 80 days of the date of issue of Lhis nrdcr 'J‘he-g for appes| are
enclpsed horawth LTENRN -
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